FORM PTO-1595 1 1 1 - 26 - 20			
	To the Commissioner of Patents and	inal documents or copy thereof.	
1.	102880	of receiving party(ies):	
	En-Min CAO; Wan-Hong TAN	Name: Globe Union Industrial Corp.	
	<u>-</u>		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Foreign Address: 22, Chien-Kuo Road, Taichung Processing	
		Export Zone, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment	Domestic Address:	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	299,	
	Execution Date:April 20, 2004 & April 20, 2004	City: State ZIP	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
-	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
	-/2004 DTESSEM1 00000073 29204516	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
65 F	1:8021 40.00 BP		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC		
	5205 Leesburg Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Suite 1404	X Enclosed	
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number 501874	
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):	
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707		
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	-7 - a/		
	Bruce H. Troxell	April 30, 2004	
	Name of Person Signing Signa Registration No.26,592	ture Date	
	Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

BHT/mbh

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), 1. Cao En-Min 2. Tan Wan-Hong

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNO. Faucet	R, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in
(Hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for Unite	d States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith	
executed on:	
xx filed on: April 30, 2004 Serial No.: 2	29/204,516
established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	
WHEREAS, Globe Union Industrial Corp.	
whose post office address is 22, Chien-Kuo road, Taichung processing	g Export Zone, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title	le and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in an including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuitile and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Partreaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patent inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said	the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to is International Convention and all other available international conventions and sof addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and
of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in tadditional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE is a agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify an information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possessic ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution.	and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also also and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Pate above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in at of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term it would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made	for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same
ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to inser U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	rt or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the
old. Falsin and Falsonian Office.	
Assignor Name Cao En-Min	Address 22, Chien-Kuo road, Taichung processing Export Zone, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Where Signed	
Date April 20, 2004	Signature Cao Bn - Mm.
SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her)
,	
	Notary Public
Mr. Commi	soion Eunicos

☐ Continued on Next page

PATENT REEL: 016008 FRAME: 0809

ASSIGNMENT Page: 2

Assignor Name Tan Wan-Hong	Address 22, Chien-Kuo road, Taichung processing Export Zone, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Where Signed		
Date April 20, 2004	Signature Tan Wan-Llong	
SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared saidday of	And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her),2004.	
My Commission l	Notary Public Expires:	
	Address	
Assignor Name		
Where Signed		
Date	Signature	
SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
	And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her)	
free act and deed thisday of	,2004.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires:		
Assignor Name	Address	
Where Signed		
Date	Signature	
SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said		
free act and deed thisday of	,2004.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires:		

PATENT **REEL: 016008 FRAME: 0810**





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 27, 2004

PTAS



102738970A

TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC STE. 1404 5205 LEESBURG PIKE FALLS CHURCH, VA 22041-3401

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102738970

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/30/2004 REEL: 016008 FRAME: 0811